#### 507587522 11/08/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7634411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
JAMES COOK UNIVERSITY	10/28/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERILY LIFE SCIENCES LLC	
Street Address:	269 EAST GRAND AVE.	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16752171

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: husmith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101146-1162919-379US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUI CHIN SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Hui Chin Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Verily\_JCU Assignment MAST Executed Oct 2019#page1.tif source=Verily JCU Assignment MAST Executed Oct 2019#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 061695 FRAME: 0279** 507587522

# ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application)

Pursuant to Section 3.1 of the Master Sponsored Research Agreement between James Cook University ("JCU") ("Assignor") located at 1 James Cook Drive, Townsville, QLD Australia 4811 and Verily Life Sciences LLC ("Verily") ("Assignee") located at 269 E. Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 executed on November 27, 2017, JCU hereby assigns to Verily all rights, titles and interests throughout the world in and to a provisional patent application entitled "INSECT TRAPPING SYSTEMS" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2019, and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/826,842 (the "Patent Application"), and the intellectual property implicitly or explicitly disclosed, embodied, shown or claimed in the Patent Application.

Whereas the following inventors of the Patent Application are under an obligation to assign the Patent Application to JCU: Scott Ritchie, Kyran Staunton, Wei Xiang, and Yu Han (the "JCU Inventors"); and

Whereas JCU represents and warrants that it has obtained any required assignments of the Patent Application from each of the JCU Inventors;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor:

- 1. Has assigned, transferred, conveyed, and sold, and hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sells to Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to:
  - (a) all of the Patent Application throughout the world, the right to claim priority to the Patent Application, and all U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, substitutes, extensions, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews and supplemental examinations of the Patent Application, all for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted (the "Patent Rights"); and
  - (b) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of the Patent Rights (including provisional rights to reasonable royalties pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154(d)) and the right to sue for and collect such damages and royalties for Assignee's own use.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other U.S. or non-U.S. agency to issue any and all of the Patent Rights to Assignee.
- 3. Agrees to sign, and procure signature of, all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths, assignments and petitions, and, at Assignee's

PATENT REEL: 061695 FRAME: 0280 ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 101146-1131944-379PV1 U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/826,842 Page 2 of 2

expense, perform any other acts necessary in Assignee's reasonable opinion in connection with prosecution, maintenance or enforcement of any of the Patent Rights.

4. Agrees that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Signed on the date set forth below.

JAME	S COOK UNIVERSITY	
Ву:	MMWay	Date: 28 Orbor 2010
Name:	Rochelle Finlay	
Γitle:	Director JCU Connect	

PATENT REEL: 061695 FRAME: 0281

**RECORDED: 11/08/2022**